

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2088

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1075 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2088 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 13, remove "individuals"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "regarding"

Page 1, line 13, remove "the"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "use"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "of"

Page 1, line 13, remove "tobacco, nicotine,"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "alcohol"

Page 1, line 13, remove the third underscored comma

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "or"

Page 1, line 14, remove "other harmful"

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "substance"

Page 1, line 14, remove "; the engagement in gambling; or the use of any"

Page 1, remove lines 15 and 16

Page 1, line 17, replace "to disorders recognized" with "an individual regarding a substance-related or addictive disorder identified"

Page 1, line 18, remove ", or a"

Page 1, line 19, remove "future edition adopted by the board"

Page 4, line 17, replace "for" with "of an intern seeking"

Page 4, line 20, after "professionals" insert "who are"

Page 4, line 20, after "counselor" insert ", approved by the board,"

Page 4, line 21, after the underscored period insert "The other professional must be registered as a clinical supervisor by the board that licenses the other professional."

Page 9, line 15, replace "2023" with "2024"

Page 9, line 16, replace "2017" with "2018"

Renumber accordingly